

PROPOSED

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2317

(Reference to printed bill)

- 1 Page 1, strike lines 10 through 13
- 2 Reletter to conform
- 3 Line 14, after "A" insert "RESIDENT, STAFF MEMBER, VISITOR OR OTHER PERSON ON
- 4 THE CAMPUS OF A"; strike "OR STAFF"; after "THAT" insert "USES OR"
- 5 Line 15, strike "OR WITHDRAWS CARDIOPULMONARY RESUSCITATION OR"
- 6 Line 16, after "DEFIBRILLATOR" strike remainder of line
- 7 Line 17, strike "IS" insert "FOR A PERSON WHO APPEARS TO BE IN CARDIAC
- 8 DISTRESS AND THE CONTINUING CARE RETIREMENT COMMUNITY ARE"
- 9 Line 18, strike "BY THE PERSON" insert "IN USING OR"; strike "OR WITHDRAWING
- 10 SUCH CARE" insert "THE USE OF THE AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR"
- 11 Line 19, strike "THE CARDIOPULMONARY RESUSCITATION OR"
- 12 Line 20, after "IS" insert "USED OR"; strike "OR WITHDRAWN" insert "FROM USE"
- 13 Line 21, strike "AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RESIDENT'S ADVANCE DIRECTIVES"
- 14 Line 23, after the period insert "ANY CLAIM AGAINST A CONTINUING CARE
- 15 RETIREMENT COMMUNITY FOR USING OR NOT USING AN AUTOMATED EXTERNAL
- 16 DEFIBRILLATOR AS PROVIDED IN THIS SECTION SHALL BE PROVEN BY CLEAR AND
- 17 CONVINCING EVIDENCE."
- 18 Line 34, after "CARE" insert a period strike remainder of line
- 19 Strike lines 35 through 37
- 20 Amend title to conform

LAURIN HENDRIX